SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF AMADOR
CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCES - TENTATIVE RULINGS
FOR MAY 12, 2021
1:30 PM

CASE NUMBER: PARTIES

20 CV 11882 AMADOR RESIDENTIAL CARE INC v URDAHL

TENTATIVE RULING:

No appearances necessary. The plaintiff has not filed a proper Proof of Service as to all named
defendants. Plaintiff must file a proper Proof of Service prior to the next hearing. The matter is
continued for further case management to August 25, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3.
Updated CMC Statements must be filed and served at least 15 days prior to the CMC.

19 CV 11190 D’AGOSTINI v D’AGOSTINI, ET AL.

TENTATIVE RULING:

The parties, or counsel if represented, are ordered to appear personally or telephonically to
discuss the status of the case and to select settlement conference and trial dates. Plaintiff’s
counsel to update the court regarding stipulation and order re: selection of referee. No Case
Management Statement has been filed by plaintiff. The failure to file a Case Management
Statement constitutes a violation of CRC rules 3.712-3.715 and 3.721-3.730 and Local Court
Rules, Rule 8.05 and 8.06, and subjects the party failing to comply to the imposition of
sanctions.

19 CV 11290 FOX v GOLD, ET AL.

TENTATIVE RULING:

No appearances necessary. After review of the file, the matter is continued for further case
management to August 4, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. Updated CMC Statements must
be filed and served at least 15 days prior to the CMC.

18 CV 10774 IRWIN v GOLD, ET AL.

TENTATIVE RULING:

No appearances necessary. After review of the file, the matter is continued for further case
management to August 4, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. Updated CMC Statements must
be filed and served at least 15 days prior to the CMC.




20 CV 11887 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA v THOMAS

TENTATIVE RULING:

No appearances necessary. Notice of Conditional Settlement of Entire Case was filed April 16,
2021. The court vacates all future court hearings and sets the matter for Court's Motion to
Dismiss pursuant to CRC 3.1385 in Dept. 3 at 10:00 AM on November 2, 2021.

20 CV 11888 KOLDJESKI v PORFIDO, ET AL.

TENTATIVE RULING:

The parties, or counsel if represented, are ordered to appear personally or telephonically to
discuss the status of the case. No Case Management Statement has been filed by plaintiff. The
failure to file a Case Management Statement constitutes a violation of CRC rules 3.712-3.715
and 3.721-3.730 and Local Court Rules, Rule 8.05 and 8.06, and subjects the party failing to
comply to the imposition of sanctions.

20 CV 11886 MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT INC v HAMLIN

TENTATIVE RULING:

No appearances necessary. This is a collections case, as defined in Rule 3.740 of the California
Rules of Court. The Complaint was filed October 30, 2020. Proof of service is filed. Plaintiff must
obtain default judgment within 360 days of filing the complaint. (Cal. Rules of Court, Rule
3.740(f).) Failure to obtain default judgment by or before the next case management
conference will result in the matter being set for OSC for failure to comply with the rules of
court, and the imposition of sanctions. This matter is continued for further case management to
October 6, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. in Dept 3.

19 FCD 7174 REAVES v REAVES

TENTATIVE RULING:

The parties and counsel are ordered to appear personally or by Zoom to discuss the status of
the case and for settlement conference and trial setting. Parties wishing to appear by Zoom are
required to complete and submit a Zoom request form on the court website at
www.amadorcourt.org at least 24 hours prior to court.

20 CV 11885 TIAN v BEELER

TENTATIVE RULING:

No appearances necessary. Notice of Conditional Settlement of Entire Case was filed April 15,
2021. The court vacates all future court hearings and sets the matter for Court's Motion to
Dismiss pursuant to CRC 3.1385 in Dept. 3 at 10:00 AM on June 8, 2021.




20 CV 11883 UNITED FINANCIAL CASUALTY COMPANY v GCO TRUCKING INC

TENTATIVE RULING:

Plaintiff, or counsel if represented, is ordered to appear personally or telephonically to discuss
the status of the case. No Case Management Statement has been filed by plaintiff. The failure
to file a Case Management Statement constitutes a violation of CRC rules 3.712-3.715 and
3.721-3.730 and Local Court Rules, Rule 8.05 and 8.06, and subjects the party failing to comply
to the imposition of sanctions.




